# OP \$290.00 4863825

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2022
SEQUENCE:	1

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Farmobile LLC		12/31/2022	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGI Suretrack LLC	
Street Address:	8040 Bond Street	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4863825	FARMOBILE
Registration Number:	5032312	FARMOBILE
Registration Number:	5036934	M
Serial Number:	90852477	PUC
Serial Number:	90853639	RETURN ON COVER CROP
Serial Number:	90853622	RETURN ON CROP PROTECTION
Serial Number:	90853450	RETURN ON FARM
Serial Number:	90853580	RETURN ON FERTILITY
Serial Number:	90853472	RETURN ON FIELD
Serial Number:	90853508	RETURN ON SEED
Registration Number:	4998689	SIMPLICITY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3162676345

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 316-267-6371

**Email:** bmatthews@foulston.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0092

900748721

Correspondent Name: William P. Matthews

**Address Line 1:** 1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67206-4466

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William P. Matthews
SIGNATURE: /William P. Matthews/

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/07/2023

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Articles of Merger - Missouri (filed)#page1.tif

source=Articles of Merger - Missouri (filed)#page2.tif

source=Articles of Merger - Missouri (filed)#page3.tif

source=Articles of Merger - Missouri (filed)#page4.tif

source=AGI Suretrack LLC - Kansas Secretary of State Certificate of Merger (filed)#page1.tif

source=AGI Suretrack LLC - Kansas Secretary of State Certificate of Merger (filed)#page2.tif

STATE OF MISSOURI



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MISSOURI ENTITY SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

SEE ATTACHED

INTO:

AGI Suretrack LLC -- LC1389974

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

AGI Suretrack LLC -- LC1389974

as the surviving entity.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 29th day of December, 2022.

Effective Date: December 31, 2022



Secretary of State

SOS #30 (01-2017)

# ATTACHMENT FROM PAGE 1

Farmobile LLC -- A Kansas not qualified Farmobile, Inc. -- A Delaware not qualified INTO: AGI Suretrack LLC -- LC1389974

LC1389974
Date Filed: 12/29/2022
Effective: 12/31/2022
John R. Ashcroft
Missouri Secretary of State

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 347.725 and all other provisions of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, and amendments thereto, the undersigned companies certify the following:

- 1. Farmobile LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, Farmobile, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and AGI Suretrack LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, are hereby merged and that the above-named AGI Suretrack LLC is the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity").
- 2. An agreement of merger has been authorized and approved by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 347.720 of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri.
- 3. The effective date of this Merger shall be December 31, 2022 at 11:59 p.m.
- 4. The address of the registered office and the name of the registered agent for the Surviving Entity shall remain the same, as follows: CT Corporation System, 120 South Central Avenue, Clayton, Missouri, 63105.
- 5. There are no amendments or changes to the articles of the Surviving Entity, and the articles of the Surviving Entity shall be its articles of organization.
- 6. The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, at the address of: 8040 Bond St., Lenexa, Kansas, 66214. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any partner, shareholder, member, or their equivalent of any entity that is a party to the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the constituent entities to the merger have caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 23rd day of December, 2022.

### Members:

AGI Suretrack LLC, a Missouri limited liability company

Ryan

Name: Ryan Kipp Title: Secretary

ORI-12292022-0465 State of Missouri

No of rages 2 rages

Merger - LLC/LP/LLD/LLD

Farmobile LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, by its sole member, FARMOBILE, INC.

By: Ryan Kipp

Tiel- C Title: Secretary

Farmobile, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Ryan tripp

Name: Ryan Kipp AA3AC98947E...

Title: Secretary

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to the provisions of 17-78-201 through 17-78-206, and amendments thereto, of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, the undersigned companies certify the following:

- 1. Farmobile LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, Farmobile, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and AGI Suretrack LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, are hereby merged and that the above-named AGI Suretrack LLC is the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity").
- 2. The effective date of this Merger shall be December 31, 2022 at 11:59 p.m..
- 3. This Merger was approved by each domestic merging entity in accordance with K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 17-78-201 through 17-78-206, and amendments thereto, and by each foreign merging entity in accordance with the law of its jurisdiction of organization.
- 4. The Surviving Entity is a qualified foreign entity that (1) may be served with process in this state for the collection and enforcement of any liabilities of a domestic merging entity; and (2) irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity hereto has executed this Certificate of Merger in accordance with K.S.A. 17-85-205 to be executed this 23rd day of December, 2022.

FILED BY KS SOS 4609 01 12-29-2022 054 053 03:33:08 PM \$150.00 FILE#: 5266960 06385943 FILED BY KS SOS 03 4609 12-29-2022 053 026 03:33:58 PM \$10.00 FILE#: 5266960

AGI Suretrack LLC, a Missouri limited liability company

By: Ryan tripp

Name: Ryan Kipp57AA3AC98947E

Title: Secretary

(1)

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5B058D1A-D086-4657-B964-C71FC5D8A5E2

This Agreement, approved by the (i) unanimous joint written consent of the Board of Directors and Stockholder of Affiliate 1, the (ii) unanimous written consent of the Member of Affiliate 2, and the (iii) unanimous joint written consent of the Management Board and the Member of AGI Suretrack, is hereby adopted pursuant to the actions taken by the respective Constituent Companies, and in witness whereof, this Agreement is signed by an officer of each of the Constituent Companies, as of the date first written above.

FARMOBILE, INC.

Cocusigned by:

Ryan tipp

Name: Ryan Krpp 947E...

Title: Secretary

FARMOBILE LLC, by its sole member, FARMOBILE LLC.

By. Ryan tripp

Name: Ryarf Ktj 600947E...

Title: Secretary

AGI Suretrack LLC

DocuSigned by:

By: Kyan kipp
Name: Ryanskipps:8947E...

Title: Secretary

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER